SIBER SYSTEMS' GOODSYNC POWERS SYNCHRONIZATION CAPABILITY FOR MAJOR UPDATE TO ADOBE CREATIVE CLOUD

Award Winning Backup/Synchronization Technology Enables Creative Cloud Users
To Access Latest Files from Any Mobile or Desktop Device

Fairfax, VA - (June 18, 2013) - Siber Systems, Inc., a leading developer of software productivity tools for consumers and businesses, today announced that its <u>GoodSync</u> backup and synchronization technology has been selected by Adobe to power the file synchronization capability in Adobe[®] Creative CloudTM. The GoodSync-powered tool capabilities enable the syncing, sharing and storing of files used in the Creative Cloud service across mobile devices and desktops.

This major update to Creative Cloud was released on June 17, 2013.

Adobe Creative Cloud is a membership-based service that provides users with access to download and install Adobe creative desktop applications, game developer tools and integration with the Adobe Touch Apps. With Creative Cloud membership, users also have access to: a vibrant global creative community; publishing services to deliver apps and websites; cloud storage and the ability to sync to virtually any device; and new products and exclusive updates as they're developed.

Siber Systems' GoodSync software has been optimized to ensure top performance with all files used in the Creative Cloud service. As one of the industry's best known and most popular file backup and synchronization solutions, GoodSync has received top accolades from ComputerWorld, PCWorld, CNET, Computer Technology Review and other leading publications.

"Creative Cloud brings together everything you need to create your best work. We're delivering incredible new versions of our desktop tools, services that take publishing content to the next level and we're making it easier than ever for creatives to collaborate and share their work worldwide," said Bryan Mason, senior director, Digital Media at Adobe. "Our work with Siber Systems ensures that creatives, the world over, can access the latest versions of their files, no matter where they are."

"For professionals and anyone who works in the creative arts, Adobe is simply the gold standard," said Bill Carey, Vice President of Marketing for Siber Systems. "Adobe Creative Cloud is an incredible service that puts the most powerful creative tools in the hands of anyone. In today's highly mobile world, the ability to sync and share versions of creative work is absolutely essential. Siber Systems is pleased to be able to contribute to the success of this exciting new platform."

To learn more about GoodSync, visit www.goodsync.com.

About Siber Systems:

Founded in 1995, Siber Systems creates and markets software products for consumers and

businesses around the world. Our software is highly acclaimed and has received numerous awards, including PC Magazine Editor's Choice, CNET's Best Software of the Year, and PC World's 25 Products We Can't Live Without. The company's flagship products, RoboForm and GoodSync, are used by millions of people worldwide, with registered customers in over 100 countries. GoodSync, an easy and reliable automatic file synchronization program, was released in 2006 and already enjoys favorable reviews from users and the press. RoboForm Enterprise has been solving password management problems quickly, easily and cost-effectively since 1999. RoboForm Enterprise reduces employee passwords to one secure, master password and provides an easy and cost-effective way to improve password security while making employees more productive and helping organizations to recognize immediate IT cost savings. As part of the company's strong commitment to customer satisfaction, its software comes with a risk-free trial. Headquartered in Fairfax, Virginia, Siber Systems is privately held.

Adobe, the Adobe logo, Creative Cloud, Creative Suite, Muse, Photoshop, InDesign, Illustrator, Dreamweaver, Premiere, After Effects and Flash are either registered trademarks or trademarks of Adobe Systems Incorporated in the United States and/or other countries. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.

####

MEDIA CONTACT: Andrea Lawn SS|PR 609 750 9111 alawn@sspr.com